
 

Purchasing Notes 
EVENT # 8772 TITLE: NEOGOV Software Maintenance COST: $47,717.02 
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 
Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Contract will be effective from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 
N/A 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 and Renewal for NEOGOV Software maintenance with 
GovernmentJobs.com, Inc. DBA NEOGOV(D) in the amount of $47,717.02. This is an 8% annual increase in 
maintenance due to inflation.  
 
 

The Information Technology Department will use the NEOGOV tracking system for automation during the hiring 
process. The system meets compliance requirements, while reducing the time to hire new employees. This is a 
sole source because the City contracts with NEOGOV to use this software, and the maintenance agreement 
and license renewal are critical for its continued use.  
 
S.S. GovernmentJobs.com., Inc. (DBA NEOGOV) (El Segundo, CA)(D)             $47,717.02  
 
Contract will be effective from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. 

 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 and Renewal for NEOGOV Software Maintenance with 
GovernmentJobs.com DBA NEOGOV in the amount of $47,717.02. 
 
(D) Indicates a non-local, non-DBE owned business.  
 

 


